April 2008 1 M9999-042108
MIC4426/4427/4428 Micrel, Inc.
MIC4426/4427/4428
Dual 1.5A-Peak Low-Side MOSFET Driver
General Description
The MIC4426/4427/4428 family are highly-reliable dual low-
side MOSFET drivers fabricated on a BiCMOS/DMOS process
for low power consumption and high efficiency. These drivers

MIC4426/4427/4428 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-042108 2 April 2008
Ordering Information
  Part Number  Temperature
 Standard  Pb-Free Range Package Configuration
MIC4426BM  MIC4426YM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin SOIC Dual Inverting
MIC4426CM  MIC4426ZM –0ºC to +70ºC 8-Pin SOIC Dual Inverting
MIC4426BMM  MIC4426YMM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin MSOP Dual Inverting
MIC4426BN  MIC4426YN –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin PDIP Dual Inverting
MIC4426CN  MIC4426ZN –0ºC to +70ºC 8-Pin PDIP Dual Inverting
MIC4427BM  MIC4427YM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin SOIC Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4427CM  MIC4427ZM –0ºC to +70ºC 8-Pin SOIC Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4427BMM  MIC4427YMM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin MSOP Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4427BN  MIC4427YN –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin PDIP Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4427CN  MIC4427ZN –0ºC to +70ºC 8-Pin PDIP Dual Non-Inverting
MIC4428BM  MIC4428YM –40ºC TO +85ºC 8-Pin SOIC Inverting + Non-Inverting
MIC4428CM  MIC4428ZM –0ºC to +70ºC 8-Pin SOIC Inverting + Non-Inverting
MIC4428BMM  MIC4428YMM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin MSOP Inverting + Non-Inverting
MIC4428BN  MIC4428YN –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Pin PDIP Inverting + Non-Inverting
MIC4428CN  MIC4428ZN –0ºC to +70ºC 8-Pin PDIP Inverting + Non-Inverting
Note
DESC standard military drawing 5962-88503 available;
MIC4426, CERDIP 8-Pin                SMD#: 5962-8850307PA                Micrel Part Number: 5952-8850307PA
MIC4427, CERDIP 8-Pin                SMD#: 5962-8850308PA                Micrel Part Number: 5952-8850308PA
MIC4428, CERDIP 8-Pin                SMD#: 5962-8850309PA                Micrel Part Number: 5952-8850309PA
MIC426/427/428 Device Replacement
 Discontinued Number Replacement
 MIC426CM MIC4426BM
 MIC426BM MIC4426BM
 MIC426CN MIC4426BN
 MIC426BN MIC4426BN
 MIC427CM MIC4427BM
 MIC427BM MIC4427BM
 MIC427CN MIC4427BN
 MIC427BN MIC4427BN
 MIC428CM MIC4428BM
 MIC428BM MIC4428BM
 MIC428CN MIC4428BN
 MIC428BN MIC4428BN
MIC1426/1427/1428 Device Replacement
 Discontinued Number Replacement
 MIC1426CM MIC4426BM
 MIC1426BM MIC4426BM
 MIC1426CN MIC4426BN
 MIC1426BN MIC4426BN
 MIC1427CM MIC4427BM
 MIC1427BM MIC4427BM
 MIC1427CN MIC4427BN
 MIC1427BN MIC4427BN
 MIC1428CM MIC4428BM
 MIC1428BM MIC4428BM
 MIC1428CN MIC4428BN
 MIC1428BN MIC4428BN
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
April 2008 3 M9999-042108
MIC4426/4427/4428 Micrel, Inc.
Pin Configuration
1
2
3